917	4//	0
1/2	111	

09-28-2010

FORI	м PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
		1809 1011 0010 1718 0111 0011 1700 1716 1010 170 100	Y
	Staas & Halsey LLP ne Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	103607882	nent.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	OPAR	
	FUJITSU ELECTRONICS, INC.	SEP 2 4 2010 (2)	
2.	Name and Address of receiving p		
	FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR 2-10-23 Shin-Yokohoma, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 222-0033 JAPAN	R LIMITED TRADEMARKO	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X	Merger Change of Name	
4.	Application number(s) or patent in This document is being filed	number(s): together with a new application.	
	OR This document is being filed (a) Patent Application No(s) (b) Patent No(s)., issued.	after filing of the application: . <u>11/822,728,</u> filed <u>July 9, 2007</u> ; or	
5.	Name and address of party to wh STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: William F. Herbert 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th F Washington, D.C. 20005		ocument should be mailed: 1.1031 (formerly 1095.1430)
6.	Total number of applications and	patents involved:1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Applicated to deposit account.	tion in Assignment)
8.		(Any underpayment is authorized to of this page if paying by deposit ac	
	n F. Herbert, Reg. No. 31,024 of Person Signing	Signature	Date 9 / 2 4 / 1 0
		СЭРСЭР Total number of во нот изетніз зрасе	pages including cover sheet: 2

Revised January, 2005

 $\exists (i,j)_{\alpha} \leftarrow i_{\alpha}^{\alpha} = \underline{i}_{\alpha},...$

PATENT REEL: 025058 FRAME: 0157

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to FUJITSU ELECTRONICS, INC., of 7-1, Nishishinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0023, Japan (hereinafter "Assignor") by FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED, of 2-10-23 Shin-Yokohoma, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 222-0033 Japan ("Assignee"), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to the following invention and related U.S. application for the United States, including its territorial possessions:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 11/822,728

Filed: July 9, 2007

Inventor(s): Manabu WATANABE et al.

Title: SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT APPARATUS AND METHOD

and in and to any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes, reissues or reexamination applications based thereon, for the full term or terms for which any patent for said applications may be granted and including any extensions thereof.

Assignor requests that any such patent be issued in the name of the Assignee, or Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

Assignor agrees, when requested by Assignee, to do all acts which Assignee may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said applications or any patents resulting therefrom, including in the preparation and prosecution of said applications, in any interferences, reissues, reexaminations, or public use proceedings, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

The Assignor also assigns to the Assignee all claims for past damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, without any accounting to Assignor.

For FUJITSU ELECTRONICS, INC.

[name and position of representative]

Aug. 12th 2010

(typed name of Witness, and signature)

MOBUAKI KUROPA

GENERAL MANAGER

BUSANESS PROMOTION PTV.

Aug. 16, 2010

RECORDED: 09/24/2010

PATENT

REEL: 025058 FRAME: 0158